3.1.1 The Contractor shall be required to complete the Committed Work Programme 

described in Article 5, within three (3) years from the Commencement Date of this 

Contract. 

Provided that, the Contractor may extend this timeline, by a maximum period of 2 

(two) years, in one or more instalments, by making a payment of USD 25,000 (USD 

twenty-five thousand) per quarter to the Government, at least 30 (thirty) days prior 

to the expiry of the aforementioned timeline. The extension shall be automatic on 

receipt of the payment in the bank account prescribed by the Government. 

3.1.2 Where the Contractor has availed the extension of timeline under proviso to Article

[...]

GMWP activities have been completed and in case the GMWP activities have been 

found to have been completed, DGH shall issue a Completion certificate. 

5.6.5 Upon issuance of the Completion Certificate, the Contractor shall be reimbursed at 

the rate of INR Eighteen Thousand (INR 18,000) per meter of Core Hole drilled, 

subject to a maximum limit of INR One Crore Sixty Four Lakh (INR 1.64 

crore) per Core Hole. 

5.6.6 After issuance of the Completion Certificate, if low CBM prospectivity is 

ascertained in the Contract Area by the Contractor, the Contractor shall inform

[...]

provided in Article 3.1 including the extensions mentioned therein and Article 5.6.8.  

Provided that the Contractor may extend the timeline of Assessment Period by a 

maximum period of 12 (twelve) months, in one or more instalments, by making a 

payment of USD 25,000 (USD twenty-five thousand) per quarter or part thereof to 

the Government at least 30 (thirty) Days prior to the expiry of the said timeline. The 

payment for seeking extension shall be made to the bank account prescribed by 

Government. The extension shall be automatic on receipt of the payment in the bank

[...]

Provided that the said timeline shall not be extended on account of submission, 

consideration or approval of a revised FDP. 

Provided further that, the Contractor may extend this timeline, by a maximum 

period of 2 (two) years, in one or more instalments, by making a payment of USD 

250,000 (USD two hundred fifty thousand) per quarter or part thereof, to the 

Government, at least 30 (thirty) days prior to the expiry of the timeline specified in 

this Article 10.1.9. The extension shall be automatic upon receipt of such payment 

in the bank account prescribed by the Government.

[...]

(b) 36 (thirty six) months in case of Deep Water Blocks/Ultra Deep Water 

Blocks, 

Provided further that, the Contractor may extend this timeline, by a maximum 

period of 24 (twenty four) months, in one or more instalments, by making a payment 

of USD 250,000 (USD two hundred fifty thousand) per quarter or part thereof to 

the Government, at least 30 (thirty) days prior to the expiry of the aforementioned 

timeline. The extension shall be automatic upon receipt of such payment in the bank 

account prescribed by the Government. 

10.2.9 Failure to commence Commercial Production within the timeline specified in